1*' December:

09.00-10.00

Agenda:

Introduction of the meeting (Angele, Lothar, Tom) and new member

presentations, introduction of our guest referent Mr Uche Obinna

10.00-10.45

WP2-/3 status and discussion about literature study and stakeholder interviews

(among the presenters is Mr Obinna)

10.45-11.00

11.00-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-15.30

Break (if need be)
WP4-/5 status and discussions about SEPS (among the presenters is Mr Obinna)
Lunch and maybe walk

Consolidation in two separated groups to define objects and contributions from

the consortium to future papers. All of you please have your status presentations in hard copy to

use them for the group discussions.

15.30-15.45

15.45-18.15

18.15-18.30

18.30-19.15

19.15-

2" December:

08.30-10.00

10.00-10.15

10.15-11.45

11.45-12.15

12.15-13.15

13.15-14.00

14.00-14.25

14.25-

Break

Workshop of Esin

Break

Brainstorm session: data usage

End of program, going out for dinner: Gl6ckl Brau!

Workshop of Lothar

Break

Workshop of Tara

Small lunch

Communication and dissemination plan (Elena), discussion
Reporting situation (NWO, FFG, ERA-NET)

Other urgent topics

End of the 2™ transnational meeting



Participants
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Stefan Lothar Elena Angele Esin Carla Wilfried
Ubermasser Fickert Markocic Reinders Gililtekin Robledo van Sark
Tara Esterl Mike Uche Obinna Wouter
Lagler Schram
Felix Lehfuss | Thomas
Ho6hn

Martin Nohrer



http://doodle.com/poll/uqsby6f8kxc5bksgkr4w32yi/admin#cmt1925911597
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